### Vita

# **Personal Information**

Nancy Strahan
Utah State University
Institute for Disability Research Policy and Practice
Utah State University, Salt Lake Education Center
920 West Levoy Drive
Taylorsville, Utah 84321
nancy.strahan@usu.edu
801.520.4965

#### Education

2020 M.F.A. University of Alaska Anchorage 2018 B.S. University of Alaska Anchorage

Awards: Graduate Research Award 2018, Humanities Department, UAA

# **Experience**

2023-Present Associate Director of Research and Training, Institute for Disability Research,
Policy, and Practice, Utah State University
Director of Community Parent Resource Center, LINKS Resource Center

# Roles within Institute for Disability Research, Policy, and Practice, Utah State University

2023-Present Associate Director of Research and Training

2023-Present Principal Investigator, Intermediate Care Facility (ICF) Transition Technical Assistance, UT Department of Health

2023-Present Project Officer, Interagency Outreach Training Initiative (IOTI), Utah State University and Utah Coordinating Council for Person with Disabilities.

# **Funded Grants and Contracts**

Strahan, N. (PI). (2021). Community Parent Resource Center. Office of Special Education Programs. (\$580,000 for five years).

Strahan, N. (PI). (2021,2022, 2023). Discretionary Special Education. Alaska Department of Education & Early Development. (\$40,000 Annually).

Strahan, N. (PI). (2023). Healthy Impact and Discovery. Mat-Su Health Foundation. (\$150,000).

# **Advisory Council Membership**

Strategy Report Advisory Committee, IDRPP Representative, Salt Lake City, Utah

## **Multi-Agency Workgroups**

Person Centered Support Plan Workgroup Charter – The Division of Services for People with Disabilities, Salt Lake City, Utah

### **Presentations**

Strahan, N. (2023, March 24.) Parent Advocacy in the Special Education System. SSG Parent Conference.